

Your Energy. Your Voice.

Press Release

Immediate Release: January 18, 2023 Contact: Kellie Didigu, <u>kdidigu@psc.dc.gov</u>, 202-626-5124

DCPSC hosts the 2023 Clean Energy Summit

(Washington, D.C.) Today, the District of Columbia Public Service Commission (DCPSC) will host the 2023 District of Columbia Clean Energy Summit: Path to Decarbonization at its offices on January 18, 2023, from 12:45 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. The <u>2023 Clean Energy Summit</u> will create a space for industry professionals, environmental advocates, government officials, and academics to exchange ideas and discuss how utility regulators and industry experts can advance progress toward national and local clean energy goals. This free in-person event is open to the public and will be live-streamed on <u>YouTube</u>.

This year's panel discussions will focus on the Inflation Reduction Act, Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act, Workforce and Supply Chain Development, and Affordability. The keynote address will be given by Acting Chairman of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) Willie L. Phillips. Panel speakers include individuals from the U.S. Department of Energy, Maryland Public Service Commission, Virginia State Corporation Commission, American Council on Renewable Energy (ACORE), Regulatory Assistance Project, Fortress Information Security, and MasTec Inc.

"The DCPSC is thrilled for the return of the Clean Energy Summit: Path to Decarbonization," stated Chairman Emile C. Thompson. "We can only realize our clean energy goals through collaboration, cooperation, and conversation. We welcome the public to participate in this important conversation and thank all the public and private organizations participating."

For more information on the Clean Energy Summit, including a complete agenda and list of participants, visit <u>dcpsc.org/ces</u>.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.